# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence W. Yonge III	10/17/2008
Srinivas Katar	10/17/2008
Richard E. Newman	11/20/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ntellon Corporation	
Street Address:	5100 West Silver Springs Blvd	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34482	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12133325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (404) 892-5005

 Email:
 gmr@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Troy A. Van Aacken

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04838-0132001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Reeder

Total Attachments: 3

source=04838-0132001Assignment(signed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0411

500730700

source=04838-0132001Assignment(signed)#page2.tif source=04838-0132001Assignment(signed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0412

Attorney Docket No.: 04838-132001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Lawrence W. Yonge III, of 8380 Juniper Road, Ocala, Florida 34480; Srinivas Katar, of 3611 S.W. 34th Street, Apt. 222, Gainesville, FL 32608 and Richard E. Newman, of 463 S. Oakland Avenue, #11, Pasadena, CA 91101; hereby assign to INTELLON CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5100 West Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, Florida 34482, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **MANAGING COMMUNICATIONS OVER A SHARED MEDIUM**, filed June 4, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/133,325, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

DATE: Oct 17,08  LAWRENCE W. YONGE III
STATE OF FIZER SS.  COUNTY OF Macion
On 10-07-08, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Sta of FL, there personally appeared LAWRENCE W. YONGE III personally known to me (or prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, execute this Assignment.
#DD 634148  Songed Will Linds and Street College Colle
DATE: Oct 17, 2008  SRINIVAS KATAR
STATE OF Florida ) SS. COUNTY OF Marion
On, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Sta of FL, there personally appeared SRINIVAS KATAR personally known to me (or proved to me of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature of this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public  Notary Public
#DD 634148

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0414

Attorney Docket No.: 04838-132001

DATE	11/20/0	8	RICHARD E.	NEWMAN		
	of California y of Los Agell	<u>a</u> )				
subscr his aut upon t	ribed to the within thorized capacity behalf of which the	sis of satisfactory en instrument and act, and that by his signe person acted, extent of PERJUR	evidence to be the eknowledged to n gnature on the instruction	e person(s) whene that he executed the person that he person the person that he p	cuted the same in	t the
WITN Signat	ESS my hand an ure Smilia (	d official seal.  Hy  Founds  Sounds	(Seal)		EMILIA GONZALEZ SANCHE Commission # 1550300 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County y Comm. Expires Feb 5, 200	Z Z

12060927.doc

**RECORDED: 12/15/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021979 FRAME: 0415**